Schedule of Study Visits*

Pre-Screening Online or Phone Call

Screening

Medical History Questions | *Televisit* Screening Test | *Office Visit* Scheduling will occur when you are not on your period.

FemBloc Procedures

1st Study Treatment | Office Visit
2nd Study Treatment | Office Visit
Scheduling for both FemBloc Treatments will occur when you are not on your period.

7 Day Follow-Up After Each Application | *Phone Call*

Confirmation Test | Office Visit
Scheduling will occur when you are not on your period.

🤊 3 Month Follow-Up | Phone Call

(*) 1 Year Follow-up | Phone Call

(*) 2, 3, 4, 5 Years Follow-Up | Phone Call

* Any visit listed as phone call may be replaced by a televisit or a visit to the office if preferred by you or your study doctor.

> If you're interested in volunteering for this study, please answer a few questions at

www.FemBloc.com

If you qualify and decide to participate in this study, you will become part of a community working towards advancing women's healthcare by providing better contraceptive options for women worldwide.





femBloc[®] Permanent Birth Control

Clinical Study

This study is currently enrolling women who want permanent birth control without surgery

How does FemBloc work?

The FemBloc Permanent Birth Control is designed to prevent pregnancy. This study is being conducted to see how well FemBloc works to prevent pregnancy and how safe it is.

Two FemBloc Investigational Treatments: A small amount of liquid material is delivered into your uterus through a thin plastic tube on two separate visits, to close a small section of each fallopian tube.

Confirmation Test: About 3 months after your second FemBloc Treatment, your doctor will perform an ultrasound exam in the office to confirm that your fallopian tubes are closed. After the results of this test, you may be told to use FemBloc as your permanent birth control.



Frequently Asked Questions

1. Can I take part in this study?

You may be eligible for this study if:

- You are a female, 21-50 years of age.
- You are certain you do not want to get pregnant now or in the future.
- You agree to use temporary reliable birth control (excluding implant, IUD or surgery) until your fallopian tubes are confirmed closed at least 3 months after the second FemBloc Treatment. If you are using an IUD now, you agree to have it removed.
- You are having sex with a male partner who is not sterile.
- You accept the risk of pregnancy during the study.

2. Who cannot take part in this study?

You cannot join this study if:

- You are or may be pregnant.
- You have had prior tubal surgery.
- You have had an ectopic pregnancy.
- You have had a prior endometrial ablation.
- You have had a current or recent (within 3 months) pelvic infection.
- You have gynecologic cancer.
- You have a compromised immune system.

3. Will it cost me anything to be in this study?

If you join the study, you will receive the FemBloc Treatment procedures, confirmation test and all study-related care at no cost to you. You do not need insurance to participate.

4. What are the benefits and possible risks of taking part in this study?

The benefits are you may be able to rely on FemBloc as your birth control solution, and your involvement could help provide a safe and effective option for millions of women. The biggest risk is that FemBloc does not work and you will be at risk of pregnancy.

5. What if I no longer want to participate in the study?

You may drop out of the study for any reason at any time.

6. I am interested, what happens next?

Go to www.FemBloc.com to complete a questionnaire to see if you qualify to participate in this study.